
FERNHILL STAFF EMAIL LIST 

Kristi Littell (CEO) littell@wissahickoncharter.org

Tiffany Days-Harris (Director of Operations) t.days-harris@wissahickoncharter.org

Adrienne Oliphant (Lead Administrative Assistant) a.oliphant@wissahickoncharter.org

Tammy Sumner (Administrative Assistant) t.sumner@wissahickoncharter.org

Jane Walsh (Executive Assistant) j.walsh@wissahickoncharter.org

Rebecca Benarroch (Principal) rbenarroch@wissahickoncharter.org

Lauren Bennett (Assistant Principal) l.bennett@wissahickoncharter.org

Michele Ferrante (Learning Support Director) michele@wissahickoncharter.org

Ishmell Bradley (Technology Director) icb103@wissahickoncharter.org

Niema Golphin (Director of School Culture) golphin@wissahickoncharter.org

Paul Van Stouwe (Assessment/Accountability Mgr) p.vandestouwe@wissahickoncharter.org

Kellie Coleman (Food Svcs Coordinator/Operations Asst) coleman72@wissahickoncharter.org

Jess Patore (Development Director) j.patore@wissahickoncharter.org

Kimberly Krasnow (Director of Human Capital) applicant@wissahickoncharter.org

Michelle Jackson (School Nurse) fcnurse@wissahickoncharter.org

Jacqueline Brinzo (K1) j.brinzo@wissahickoncharter.org

Jess Clark (K1 AT) j.clark@wissahickoncharter.org

Laura O’Brien (K2) l.obrien@wissahickoncharter.org

Rasheena Garland (K2 AT) r.garland@wissahickoncharter.org

Allison Spellerberg (101) a.spellerberg@wissahickoncharter.org

Tanita Carodine (101 AT) t.cardoine@wissahickoncharter.org

Dawn Lacy (102) d.lacy@wissahickoncharter.org

Fanisha Davis (102 AT) f.davis@wissahickoncharter.org

India Azeez (201) l.azeez@wissahickoncharter.org

Jenell Akouala (201 AT) j.akouala@wissahickoncharter.org

Kasey Gallagher (202) k.gallagher@wissahickoncharter.org

Isabel Brinton-Fensalon (202 AT) i.brinton-fensalon@wissahickoncharter.org

Angelica Santos (301) angelicas@wissahickoncharter.org

Mira Taichman (302) m.taichman@wissahickoncharter.org

Corey Fletcher (401) c.fletcher@wissahickoncharter.org

Mary Carlton (402) m.carlton@wissahickoncharter.org

Luke Reitz (501) l.reitz@wissahickoncharter.org

Marissa Mallery (502) m.mallery@wissahickoncharter.org

Stephanie Levine (601 LA/SS) s.levine@wissahickoncharter.org

Elizabeth Hilton (602 Math/Science) e.hilton@wissahickoncharter.org

Isabel Murphy (701 ELA) i.murphy@wissahickoncharter.org

Donna Green (702 Math) d.green@wissahickoncharter.org

Kevin Lattimore (801 SS) k.lattimore@wissahickoncharter.org

Nicole Gourdine (802 Science) n.gourdine@wissahickoncharter.org

Joshua Smith (LS Apprentice Teacher) j.smith@wissahickoncharter.org

Shelby Kim (LS Apprentice Teacher) s.kim@wissahickoncharter.org



Storm Foreman (MS Apprentice Teacher) s.foreman@wissahickoncharter.org

Nancy Shedd (MS Apprentice Teacher) n.shedd@wissahickoncharter.org

Leah Wright (Discovery) l.wright@wissahickoncharter.org

Randy Berman (P.E.) r.berman@wissahickoncharter.org

Issa Revell (Art) i.revell@wissahickoncharter.org

Kourtney Gavin (Library) kourtneyg@wissahickoncharter.org

Tyrone Major (Building Substitute) t.major@wissahickoncharter.org

Thomas Randall (Dean of Culture) t.randall@wissahickoncharter.org

Chamaine Pugh (Apprentice Dean of Culture) c.pugh-edwards@wissahickoncharter.org

Aitiya Hobson (Head of Counseling Services) ahobson@wissahickoncharter.org

Lianna Meskun (School Counselor l.meskun@wissahickoncharter.org

Jenn Wong (Reading Specialist) j.wong@wissahickoncharter.org

Melissa Greenwald (Math Coordinator) m.greenwald@wissahickoncharter.org

Ian Everbach (Math Interventionist) i.everbach@wissahickoncharter.org

Kate Altman (School Psychologist) k.altman@wissahickoncharter.org

Sarah Wilson (Literacy Coordinator) s.wilson@wissahickoncharter.org

Christina Levy (Literacy Interventionist) c.levy@wissahickoncharter.org

Emily Cochran (Speech/Language Therapist) e.cochran@wissahickoncharter.org

Michele Ferrante (Learning Support Director) michele@wissahickoncharter.org

Jenn Goren (Learning Support Teacher) jgoren@wissahickoncharter.org

Lauren Heenan (Learning Support Teacher) lauren@wissahickoncharter.org

Courtney Friedman (Learning Support Teacher) c.macgregor@wissahickoncharter.org

Amanda Bouwman (Learning Support Teacher) a.bouwman@wissahickoncharter.org

Lauren Morgan (Learning Support Teacher) l.morgan@wissahickoncharter.org

Amber Brown (Learning Support Teacher) a.brown@wissahickoncharter.org

Hannah Sweeney (Learning Support Teacher) h.sweeney@wissahickoncharter.org

Jessica Jefferson (Learning Support Teacher) j.jefferson@wissahickoncharter.org

Chloe Roundtree (Learning Support Apprentice Teacher) c.roundtree@wissahickoncharter.org

Norma Moore (Learning Support Assistant Teacher) n.moore@wissahickoncharter.org

Dejon Irving (Behavior Support Teacher) d.irving@wissahickoncharter.org

Will Irons III (Behavior Support Teacher) w.irons@wissahickoncharter.org

Ashiyah Simmons (Behavior Support Teacher) a.simmons@wissahickoncharter.org

Steveland Russell (Behavior Support Teacher) s.russell@wissahickoncharter.org

Jennifer Thompson (Behavior Support Teacher) j.thompson@wissahickoncharter.org

Brianna Wright (Behavior Support Team) b.wright@wissahickoncharter.org

Willa "Peanut" Elliott (Lunchroom Manager) willaelliott@wissahickoncharter.org



Conan Oliphant (Ass't Lunchroom Manager) c.oliphant@wissahickoncharter.org

Andrea Hegedus (Afterschool & Recess Coordinator) a.hegedus@wissahickoncharter.org

Eric Pendleton (Recess/Afterschool Teacher) e.pendleton@wissahickoncharter.org

Isaiah Price (Recess/Afterschool Teacher) i.price@wissahickoncharter.org

Kendra Simmons (Recess/Afterschool Teacher) k.simmons@wissahickoncharter.org

Kiara Bass (Recess/Afterschool Teacher) k.bass@wissahickoncharter.org

Nyella Francis (Recess/Afterschool Teacher) n.francis@wissahickoncharter.org

Taylor Garnett (Recess/Afterschool Teacher) t.garnett@wissahickoncharter.org

Robert Brown (Building Engineer) r.brown@wissahickoncharter.org


